2726522 Ontario Limited is a 100% (one hundred percent) subsidiary of Ontario Teachers’ Pension Plan 
Board (“OTPPB”) which is the largest single-profession pension plan in Canada with net assets of C$269.6 
billion as at June 30, 2025. OTPPB invests in a broad array of asset classes to deliver retirement security for 
343,000 (three lakh forty three thousand) working members and pensioners.     

Project Manager 

1.1.13. Green Energy Infra Project Managers Private Limited ("GEIPMPL" or "the Project Manager") has been 
appointed as the Project Manager to the Trust pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of Directors of